06-22-2006

6-14-06

EXPRESS MAIL NO. EV853141934US

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

CORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY 103262469

	: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.	
Name(s) of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party:	
1) RICHARD W. WALKER	Name: FLUKE CORPORATION	
2) FRANK E. LIEBMANN 3)	Internal Address:	
4)		
5) 6)		
Additional names of conveying parties attached?Yes _XNo		
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger	Street Address: 6920 SEAWAY BOULEVARD	
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	P.O. BOX 9090 / 98206	
	City: EVERETT State WA	
Execution Dates:	Zip: <u>98203</u>	
1) JUNE 2, 2006 4) 5) 3) 6) 6)	Additional names & addresses attached?Yes _XNo	
3) 6)		
Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new app	lication on June 14, 2006.	
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).	
19/2006 KBETEMA1 00000033 11453781 FC:8021 (40.00 0P)		
Additional numbers attacl	ned? Yes <u>X</u> No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involvedOne (1	
Name:DORSEY & WHITNEY LLP		
Internal Address: <u>EDWARD W. BULCHIS</u>	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): <u>\$40</u>	
SUITE 3400	X Enclosed	
Street Address: 1420 FIFTH AVENUE	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
City: <u>SEATTLE</u> State: <u>WA</u> ZIP: <u>98101</u>	8. Deposit account number:	
	50-1266	
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	11.11/1 1	
EDWARD W. BULCHIS	Dulikia beal 14 2006	
LDVARD W. BOLCHIS I DOOD TO	The state of the s	
Name of Person Signing Signs Total number of pages including cover shee	ature Date	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 h:\ip\clients\fluke\457690-10\457690-10us01p pto 1595.doc

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Richard W. Walker and Frank E. Liebmann (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of 1288 E. Cedar Mountain Circle, Alpine, Utah 84004 and 1276 N. 150 W., American Fork, Utah 84003, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "TEMPERATURE CALIBRATION DEVICE DRIVING HEATING/COOLING MODULES IN A MANNER TO ALLOW OPERATION OVER WIDE TEMPERATURE RANGE," as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent executed herewith;

WHEREAS, Fluke Corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington having a place of business at 6920 Seaway Blvd., P.O. Box 9090, Everett, Washington 98206-9090, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

1

PATENT REEL: 017984 FRAME: 0067

6	7-06	Frd 22. End
Date		Richard W. Walker
State	of Utah)) ss.
Coun	ty of)
	I certify that	I know or have satisfactory evidence that Richard W. Walker is the
perso	•	e me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument
_	- -	is free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
	ment.	
		Dated 2 Jun 2006
	Notary Public BARBARA WILSON 799 East Utah Valley Drive American Fork, UT 84003	Signature of Notary Public Barbara Welson
	My Commission Expires August 23, 2008 State of Utah	Printed Name BARBARA WILSON
		My appointment expires 23 AUG 2008
6	- 7 - 06	
Date		Frank E. Liebmann
State	of Utah)
Coun	ty of) ss.
Coun	ity of	,
	I certify that	I know or have satisfactory evidence that Frank E. Liebmann is the
perso	-	e me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument
•		his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
	iment.	A
		Dated 2 Jun 2006
AL PROPERTY.	Notary Public	Signature of A 111A.
	BARBARA WILSON 799 East Utah Valley Drive American Fork, UT 84003	Notary Public <u>Barbara Wildon</u>
	My Commission Expires August 23, 2008 State of Utah	Printed Name BARBARA WILSON

H:\IP\Clients\Fluke\457690-10\457690-10US01P assign - joint to corp w appl.doc

My appointment expires

PATENT REEL: 017984 FRAME: 0068